F36RN_EU_FL(AC02129) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TyYm



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A01_004
A02_005
A03_002
A04_004
A05_003
A06_002
AQ07_002
A08_003
A09_003
A10_003
A11_005
A12_006
A13_002
A14_001
A16_018
A17_005
A18_005
A19_005
A20_007
A21_002
A23_003
A26_001
A27_004
A28_001
A29_005
A30_003
A31_003
A32_002
A33_006
A35_002
A36_002
A38_004
A39_001
A40_003

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

CYLINDER BLOCK

DRIVE PULLY

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
BREATHER OPTION
CAMSHAFT

ALTERNATOR

COOLING WATER PUMP
COOLING FAN SPACER
INJECTOR

FUEL INJECTON

PLUMBING, FUEL

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HEAD, CYLINDER

HEAD COVER
TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
COOLER, ENGINE OIL

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
PISTON

LEVER, LOCKER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

IDLE GEAR

COVER, FRONT GEAR
GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

OIL FILLER CAP

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

PAGE

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A42_003
A43_001
A44 003
A45_011
A48_006

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

MOTER, STARTIONS

DPF SUPPORT OPTION
DPF MOUNTING OPTION
DPF

V-BELT

PAGE

72
74
76
78
80



-4 -

A01_004

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

CYLINDER BLOCK

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-5-

AOT —004 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR 5 CYLINDER BLOCK
(AB00324) 2022-12-16

=4 REFHD E 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EA00004722B HEOEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

1 [EAQ0004722A HEEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

2 |HRDO103101E HEIOEE 1

2 |HRD0103101C HIUGEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1

2 |HRD0103101D HEIOEE 1

2 |HRD0103101B HEIOEE 1

3 |HRA0100102B3 | H|O{ & ZH(1) CAP,MAIN BEARING 1

4 |HRA0100103B3 [HI{&EZH(2) CAP,MAIN BEARING 3

5 [HRA0100104A4 |[EEMHIOEZ) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M12X1.5X75

5 [HRA0100104B4 [EEMHIVZTY) SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 8 |M12X15

6 |22351-030010 Az PIN, SPRING (3-01) 1 [D3X10

7 127241-300000 WHE2{1 30 PLUG (D30) 6 |D30XT1.6

8 |HRAO0100108A4 576,ALLE2{112 PLUG,EXPANSION 3

9 |27231-500000 HAEEHID 50 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 | D50XT2.0

10 {23871-020000 | E|O|HZ2{ 1 (PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 2 |PT1/4

11 [HRA0201100A4 e | PIN,GUIDE 2

12 |HM23030000A4 |E{1(ES3|H) PLUG 1 |NPTF1"

13 |HRUO100105A3 | BA[(#=H) BUSH, CAM SHAFT 1

14 |23871-010000 HolmZz{1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8

15 [HRAO0100800A4 o) PIN,OIL 1




-6 -

A02_005

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

DRIVE PULLY

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-7 -

A02_005

Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRUO140100A3 |V-E2| V-PULLEY 1




-8 -

AOB_OOZ Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
4
1




-9-

A03—002 CR Year/Month
ATTOONAETR S ANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
e¥| SEHD = = 22| 74 B
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0800700C2 |V-EZ|AHIAx) PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
1 |HRD0800700D2 |V-E2| PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
2 [HRAO800800A4 HetM(VEL) WASHER,PLAIN 1 |T8.0
3 [HH09090000A4 EEWV-EL)) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M14X1.5X30
4 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14




-10 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION

A04_004

A1700N4-ETR_5

(AB00324)

oJ




-11 -

A04_004

. Year/Month
ATTOONA-ETR 5 GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
eu| HEHD = E 3 ~z| 74 e
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |HK15170000A4 |O€Z2{1 GLOW PLUG 3
2 |HAO0000920A Hi M H HARNESS H 1

HRA1801300A

FHE (O 2= 2{7)

CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL




-12 -

A05_003

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 13 -

A05—003 ' Year/Month
AT70ONA-ETR 5 CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [EAO00004724A AW I=XT CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 [HRD0800101CO |IHIAZH CRANK SHAFT 1
2 |HRD0800101B0O = CRANK SHAFT 1
3 [22512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
4 |HRAO0800200A3 [229ALLZAEA7| GEAR,CRANK SHAFT 1
5 |HRAO100201A3 233,ALL, Ol 21 O] & (&) BEARING,MAIN (UPPER) 4
6 |HRAO0100202A3 234,ALL, Ol 21 0] & (3 BEARING,MAIN (LOWER) 4
7 |HRAD100301A3  |236ALL 22128012 weeem 2
8 |HRAO100302A3 237 ALL A A EH0{2l(3h) THRUST BEARING, CRANKSHAFT >

(LOWER)




- 14 -

A06_002

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

BREATHER OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 15 -

A06—002 Year/Month
AT7OONA-ETR 5 BREATHER OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0404000A4  |597,A14172023 2122t TUBE,BREATHER 1 [D17.3xT2.3
2 |HRD0404100C3 HE|HzA BREATHER HOSE 1
2 |HRD0404100D3 BE|HzA HOSE,PLAIN 1
3 123080-021000 244,A202322, S A2 YD CLAMP,VBAND 2




- 16 -

A07_002

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

CAMSHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-17 -

A07—002 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 CAMSHAFT
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HH08060000B4 246,ALLENH TAPPET, VALVE 6
2 |HRA0700200B4 247 ALLZEAZE ROD,PUSH 6
3 [EAO0005960A 4= = 3H(TS) CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 |HRA0700302A3 |[250,ALLZ=7|04 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 1
5 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
6 |HRAO0700304A4 A AEH|OE (?:*.l —f—) Bearing, Camshaft Thrust 1
7 2

26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 18 -

A08_003

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

ALTERNATOR

Year/Month

2022-12-16

pramim s iam i e i

b
2

g




-19 -

A08—003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 ALTERNATOR
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
ev|  HEWS zy g +2| 4 B
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004191A 2™ 7| = 8H(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
1 | EA00004191B 2™ 7| = EH(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
2 |HRA1803500A4 |¥H™I|EBE BOLT,ALTERNATOR 1
3 |HN21240000B4 | 20| A SPACER, ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
3 |HN21240000A4 |2mO|A SPACER ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
4 |22117-080000 HtM(A™) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 (M8
5 122217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 M8
6 [26716-080002 SZ4HE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 |M8xP1.25
7 |RR15170000A4 QtA| 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
7 |RR15170000B4 2FM 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 (T23
8 [26013-080302 AMEEFZEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30




- 20 -

A09 003 Year/Month

A1700NA-ETR 5 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00324) 2022-12-16

Ay, o i e
: pi . ¥
) Bl oy
I
iy il

s S !
& Lol w f
Fro s
m A _.".-_'._
e
5 iy - - -
) e
A s -
.
& E.."'l a

<




=21 -

A09—003 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR & COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¥ FEH= =43 =4 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00006114A WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006114B WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
2 |24341-000280 446,ALL,0-S-28 O-RING, FIX (®28) 1 |S28
3 |HRA1200200B3 I Z(CWPHH Q|E) GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 {105
3 |HRA1200200A3 |zt HZ JpAZN GASKET WATERPUMP 1 1T05
4 | EAO0004306A HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 176.0
4 | EA00004306B HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 176.0
5 126106-080602 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X60
6 |26106-080552 SZLUZUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 3 | M8XP1.25X55
7 |HK10030000A3 260,ALL A 2 AEH THERMOSTAT 1
8 |HA10670000C4 |ZHHIiZ GASKET,WATER PUMP 1 1705
8 [HA10670000B4 MEAEL F{H TtAZ GASKET,THERMOSTAT 1 |TO5
9 |HC09160000B4 FHH (A HAELE) COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
10 [26106-080182 444 ALLEMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
11 [HH12190000A3 |=MAM WATER TEMP SENSOR 1
12 [23414-100014 =g kA PACKING,COPPER 1 |M10
13 |HH12210000A3 | AllA{ (0| 0{ 3| H) SENSOR,GLOW PLUG 1
14 |23414-160000 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 1 |M16
15 | CEE2080000A4 90=AH3/8-12.6 ELBOW,PLAINUNION 1




- 22 -

A10_003

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

COOLING FAN SPACER

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 23 -

Al 0—003 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 COOLING FAN SPACER
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |[EAO00004979A AT O A ((H 2+l SPACER(COOLING FAN) 1
2 |26106-080352 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 [M8XP1.25X35




- 24 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

INJECTOR

A11_005

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)




- 25 -

HRA0404900A4

AT 1—005 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 INJECTOR
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EA000006428B R At E xS INJECTOR 3
1 | EA00000642A B EAME RS (LTT|8) INJECTOR 3
2 |HRA0405000A4 |L=-ZAHO|A SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR 3 (T08
3 SEAL,INJECTOR 3 [T15




- 26 -

A12_006

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

FUEL INJECTON

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 27 -

AT 2—006 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR 5 FUEL INJECTON
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HRD130010DA1 AZEAIEHI XS - E&l | puMPFUELINJECTION 1
1 [HRD130010DC1 AZEAIEHIZI X3 PUMP,FUELINJECTION 1
2 124311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 1 [P50
3 |HRD070080DB3 |¥EEAHHZ7|0f GEAR FUELPUMP 1
3 |HRDO70080DC3 |HZEEAIHZI|( GEAR, FUEL PUMP 1
4 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 IM12
5 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 |M12X1.75
6 |26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 |M8XP1.25
7 |HRD130020DA4  |521,A1417,VEXI X 222 (A) BRACKET,PUMP 1 |T45
7 [HRD130020DB4 |VEX|X|E 23 (A) BRACKET, PUMP 1 |T45
8 |HRA130030DA4 |297,A202322 VEX| X| E2}2U(B) BRACKET(A),PUMP 1 |T45
8 [HRA130030DB4 |VEX|X|E2}7(B) BRACKET,PUMP 1 |T45
9 [26106-100162 EWX =2 EMI10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X16
10 [26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16
11 |EA00002101B S3-HMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
11 |EAO0002101A S3-HMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
12 | EA0O0004263A M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
12 | EA00004263B M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
13 |HRA1300702A9 |78 PIN 1
14 [EA00002103A | PIN 1 |N4
15 |22272-000050 ESAHED RING, CIRCLIP (® 05) 1 |D5
16 [EA00003768A oA MM PICKUP SENSOR 1




- 28 -

A13_002

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

PLUMBING, FUEL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 29 -

AT 3—002 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR S PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¥l REEHD =49 i =¥ 74 H| 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HA13240000B4 | 2|H|O|LH 7{H] CLAMP,TUBE 1
1 |HA13240000C4 | 2|H|O| #H] CLAMP,TUBE 1
2 |HA13230000A4 2/gol4 BRACKET,FUELPLUMBING 2
3 [26106-060182 434022, SUEUXZE Bolt, Hexa (6-18) 2 [ M6ex1.0x18
4 |HRD150050DB0 |9 =IO|==THA) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
4 [HRD150050DA0 |523A1417, 8 20t0| ZZFHA) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
5 [HRD150060DA0 |524A1417, 3 21t0| = X3 (B) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
5 |HRD150060DB0 | ZIfO|ZZ&TH(B) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
6 |HRD150070DA0 |525A1417, 8 210t0| ZZ=8H(C) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
6 |HRD150070DB0 | ZItO|Z Q) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
7 |HRD1500900D3 |E|guto|==xst MANIFOLD, FUEL 1
7 |HRD1500900C3 El|ojo| = =gt PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
8 [HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(EQIE) QIR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 3
9 |HK13450000A4 SZN™HE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3 |M12X1.5
10 [ EAOO000700A EQSA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 |NONE
11 | EA00006187A CobraZ2 @ = (@11) COBRA CLAMP 2
12 [HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 |HRA1502400D4 XOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
13 |HA13250000A4  [751,1417,m0|=2]Ej|0|L CLAMP,TUBE 1 | T3.2X25X50
13 |HA1325000084 | 2|E{|0|L{7{H CLAMP, TUBE 1 |T3.2X25X50




-30 -

A14_001

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 31 -

A14—001 Year/Month
FUEL FILTER BRACKET

A1700N4-ETR_5

(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EA00005153B AZZHEZA XS FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY 1
1 |[EAO0005153A AZZHEZA XS FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY
2 [26106-080162 ZHX 2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16




- 32 -

A16_018

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 33 -

A16_018 ' Year/Month
ATTOONAETR S FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16

=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)

EAOO005318A A= EH FUEL FILTER

26367-100002 263,ALL D H L E(RLEAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE M10X1025

S AZTS HOSE, FUEL ASSY NONE

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 #=(13)

COBRA CLAMP

1
2
3 |EAO0000173A
4
4

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 ¥ = (@13)

COBRA CLAMP

NDINNI=Iipp—




34 -

A17_005

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 35 -

A 7005 INTAKE ' Year/Month
ATTOONAETRS MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |HRDO0500100C1 |04 2= MANIFOLD,AIRINTAKE 1
2 |HRDO0500200A3 Z|0L|EE 723 GASKET,INTAKEMANIFOLD 1 (105
2 |HRD0500200B3 Z(E7|0jLZEH) GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 {105
3 [26106-080302 EHXZE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 3 | M8XP1.25X30
4 |26367-080002 SLHEUHIHE HEX FLANGE NUT (@8) 1 |M8XP1.25




- 36 -

A18_005

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

FLYWHEEL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-37 -

Al 8—005 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 FLYWHEEL
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00002245A Eoto|gl =gt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1 |NONE
1 |EA00002245B Eeto|2 =zt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1
2 | EA00002246A Eztol= FLYWHEEL 1
2 | EA00002246B Eztol= FLYWHEEL 1
3 [HAO07070000A2 217| RING GEAR FLYWHEEL 1
4 122312-080160 Hal PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 1 |D8X16
5 |24104-063024 EH|0{26302UU BALL BEARING (#6302UU) 1
6 |EA00002306A EC0|EEE BOLT, FLYWHEEL 6 |M10 X 1.25




- 38 -

Al 9—005 Year/Month
ATTOONA-ETR 5 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
3




-39 -

26106-080302

Pl

&
)
Im

HEX BOLT, FLANGE

M8XP1.25X30

AT 9—005 Year/Month
ATTOONA-ETR S FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
il 2EEHS = o 22 A H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) Qrmy) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
22312-080160 o PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 4 |D8X16
EAO00004090A Of2EIEAUX] MOUNTING FLANGE 1
26106-100252 SUZHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M10XP1.5X25
HRC0300800A9 QAAMBIL A Xt OIL SEAL HOUSE Ass'y 1
HRA0301401B2 |2 YAl d OILSEAL CASE 1
HRC0300802A4 |2 YA (F) OIL SEAL (F) 1 |D85 X 102 X
=24= 9




- 40 -

e (e}
€ A0
O (V]
> r
e o
g | S
> ~
o
Ll
)
Z
—
>
)
a)
<
Ll
T

A20_007

A1700N4-ETR_5

(AB00324)

O— 10

N
M

b ———————————

18




- 41 -

A20—007 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR & HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0005926A A BIE ¢ ExE-A1700N4-ETR 4 CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
2 |EA00005927A AzIHg Exg CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
3 | EA00005928A s = CYLINER HEAD 1
4 |HRA0400103C4 Hi 7|8 2 7}0| E GUIDEVALVE STEM 6 |D13/D8
5 |HRA0400104B4 |S7|HWEHAIE SEAT,ENGINEINTAKEVALVE 3
6 |HRA0400105B4 |H{7|WEAIE SEAT,ENGINE EXHAUST VALVE 3
7 | HK03680000B4 344 ALLHEH CAP,VALVE 6
8 |27241-220000 WYEH 22 PLUG,EXPANSION 6
9 |27241-400000 BT 40 (335,ALL,PLUGAO) PLUG (D40) 2
10 |HRA0400200A4 |337ALLS7|¥E= VALVE,INTAKE 3
11 |HRA0400300A4 |338ALLHH7|HE VALVE,EXHAUST 3
12 |HA03070000A4 |340ALLEZAIY SEAL VALVESTEM 6
13 |HRAO400700A4 |341ALLEAZE SPRING,VALVE 6
14 | HRAO400800A4  |342ALLEAZ23|E 0| RETAINER VALVESPRING 6
15 [HRA0400900A4  [343ALLM=AZTE COTTER,VALVE 12
16 |HRA0100700A4 347 ALLEE(HEHYE) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 [M11X1.5X92
17 |HRA0100500A4 |AMEILE 2E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 11 |M11X1.5
18 |HRR0100400B2 S| E7tAZ GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
19 |22312-040100 Hal o PIN, DOWEL (4-10) 2 | D4x10
20 | EAO0005449A 0l A A A(T5) PRE-CHAMBER 3
21 |23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 |PT1/8
22 |26216-080352 HEEE(1.5D) BOLT, STUD 8 X 35 1 | M8X1.25X35




- 42 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

HEAD COVER

A21_002

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)




- 43 -

A21_002

Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 HEAD COVER
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
a¥|  REHD =l =l +2| 4 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0402300B0 |SIEHHZE - A1700 COVER,VALVE 1
1 |HRD0402300C0 |&IE=EH COVER, VALVE 1
2 |HRD0402400B3 S|EHHINZY - A1700 PACKING,HEAD COVER 1
3 |HA03520000B4 |440,ALLAHE7HHZY NUT,HEXAGONCAP 3
4 124311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (©14) 3 (P14
5 126587-040102 245ALLA A2 2(3X54X10) SCREW, FILLISTERHEADCAP 4 |M4X10
6 |HRA0403600A4 |589,ALLEZIHAHH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
6 |HRA0403600B4 |Ez2|H7HH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
7 |HRAO0403700A4 |590,ALL 7I0|Ex%t Valve, Pressure Relief 1
7 |HRA0403700B4 70| Ex3%t VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1
8 |HRA0403800A4 |E2|H HH 7tAZ GASKET,BREATHER 1 |705
9 [HRA0403900A4 592 ALL EE| =X ot PLATE,BREATHERADJUSTING 1 |T12
9 |HRA0403900B4 SRl sy PLATE,BREATHER ADJUSTING 1 1T12
10 |HRA0404000A4  [597,A14172023, 2122 TUBE,BREATHER 1 |D17.3XT2.3
11 |HC03470000B4 =5 CAP,FILTER 1
12 [24311-000320 oz ((Pyd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#32) 1 P32
13 |HC03720000B4 HiE BAFFLE 1 | 17MMX155M
14 [24341-000160 O-2(sd) O-RING, FIX (16) 1 Is10




- 44 -

A23_003

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 45 -

A23_003 ' Year/Month
ATTOONAETR 5 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [23887-100002 E2{3(0|&) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 [M10
2 [23414-100000 429,A202322,11 10 PLAIN WASHER (D10) 1 |M10
3 126116-080122 =ET7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 |M8X1.25X12
4 123414-080000 320,ALLIHZ8 WASHER, PLAIN (48) 3 (M8
5 123871-030000 HoOlHEZ1 PLUG, PIPE 1 |PT3/8




- 46 -

A26_001

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

COOLER, ENGINE OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 47 -

A26_001 Year/Month
AT700N4-ETR_S COOLER, ENGINE OIL
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
sl REHS = E 3 e 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0000309A QA= OIL COOLER ASSY 1
2 | EA00002818A AHO|AM (LY ED) SPACER(PRESSURE C.V) 1
3 |24321-000600 O- & 1AG-60(=4h) SEAL,ORING 1 |G60
2 TEAD00029008 S ol B A Aol ZEK\JCFEORTCEMENT BRACKET{COOIER 1
4 |EAOO002900A  |=z=aizieu@eismoly) Cpncer N BRACKETICOOLER
5 [26106-060122 |SAUEUX=ZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12
6 | EA0O0000310A EERYEY) BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
7 |HRC1204000A4 369,A22, & QI EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 [PT 1/4
7 |HRC1204000B4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 |D13.8XT2.3
7 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=C9IE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 |D13.8XT2.3
8 [EA00002854A QA HHZL S AA COOLANT HOSE A, OIL COOLER 1
9 |EA00006186A KALEZHZ KALE CLAMP 2
10 [EA00006186A KALEZHZ KALE CLAMP 2
11 | EAO0002902A QAT HHZIS AR LUB. COOLER COOLANT HOSE B 1




- 48 -

A27_004

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16

N e\
s, ©
T =N
. 12 N\ 14
15
AT
.al;l .-| ";_._- ."
L R~
i .f'-'_"?lx_ql =
: 0.C .H\TIT_' —
- 7 g e - 2
S [ ! A e
—Jl N~ 5 o @
o 5 T~
7/ 4




- 49 -

A27—004 ' Year/Month
ATTOONAETR S OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
el 2EHs B B o 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X25
2 |HRD0300400B0 U ADOPTOR,OILPAN 1
3 |23490-140002 393,A202322, 28| 2121 Plug, Drain 1 [(M14
4 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
5 |HRDO0300700A1 |37 H PAN,OIL 1 [T16
6 |HRAO300800A4 L=k PIN,GUIDE 1
7 126106-080122 FLUEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 8 |M8XP1.25X12
8 [26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8X1.25X50
9 |26106-081002 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10 | M8X1.25X100
10 |126106-081202 BOLTM8X120PLATED SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
11 [HFO1470000A4 392, ALL.A}A MAGNET 1
12 [HRD1100800B2 Qs ol Xt TUBE,LUBOILSUCTION 1
12 | EA00006364B Qs ol xot TUBE, LUB OIL SUCTION 1
13 |HRD1100700B4 |mIjZ (LS zEh GASKET, OIL PAN 1 1705
13 |HRD1100700A4 |5t 7tA3 GASKET,OILPAN 1 |T05
14 |26106-080352 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X35
15 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16




- 50 -

A28_001

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




51 -

A28—001 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
W R3H= 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

EA00006157A QM xot PUMP COMP , OIL 1
EA00006116A QAUHIxB OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1
HRA1100112A3 |385ALL Y EH=Z 7|0 GEAR,LUBRICATINGOILPUMP 1
HRA1100600B4 |DfZ(LLHEI) GASKET,LUB OIL PUMP 1 |705
HRA1100600A4 |LEHZ JtAZN GASKET,LUBOILPUMP 1 |T05
26450-060252 SLTHEO|E SCREW,SOCKETHEADCAP 4 | M6X1.0X25




52 -

A29_005

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 53 -

A29—005 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR S FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
Wl FE¥= =3 =3 =g 4 H| D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HRA1100900B3 QA 2|3l HEAD,LUBOILFILTER 1
HRA1101000A4 |2YZE 7tAZ GASKET,FILTERHEAD 1 1705
HRA1101000B4 |mfZ(LLEH) GASKET,FILTER HEAD 1 {105
EA00004647A L AUSH OIL FILTER 1
26106-080202 SUZHXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 3 | M8XP1.25X20
EA00002852A Qe XM o X5t PRESSURE CONTORL VALVE 1
HA09250000A3 Qo A QK| SWITCH,OILPRESSURE 1




A30_003

700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324 )

FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE




- 55 -

A30—003 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
cv| SEHS z g z g ~z| 74 |2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrmy) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HK02340000B3 SOOI I|{AHH HOUSING, POWER TAKEOFF 1
2 |HK02350000A4 253,ALLI{Z GASKET,ACCDRIVECOVER 1 1705
24101-060064 =H|0{ 216006 Bearing, Ball (#6006) 1 |#6006




- 56 -

A31—003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 PISTON
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
7

11




- 57 -

A31 —003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 PISTON
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¥ FEH= R =4 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0801300A9 |I|AEZXT PISTON ASS'Y 3
2 [HRAO0801301B1 I~ E A2300(T)A1700 PISTON,ENGINE 3
2 |HRAO0801301C1 I A EA2300(T),A1700 PISTON,ENGINE A2300(T),A1700 3
3 |HRA0801303A4 401,A172322, T AEJ(1ST) RING,1STCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
4 [HRA0801304B4 739,A172322, T A E 2 (2ND) RING,2NDCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
5 |HRAO0801305B4  |740,A172322, |2 E&(OIL) RING,OILPISTON 3
6 [HK27150000D4 A= PIN,PISTON 3
6 [HK27150000C4 ojAExm PIN,PISTON 3
7 |HAO08070000A4 |468ALLEHEZ RING,RETAINING 6
8 |HRA0801600C9 |AH4IUEZEZT ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
8 |HRA0801600B9 HUEl 2 E XS ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRA0801601C2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRA0801601B2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
10 |HRA0801603B4 | A|(TAEH) BUSHING 3
10 |HRAO801603A4  [409,ALL AT AEH) BUSHING 3
11 [HRAO801602A4  |408ALLEEFH4HEZE) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 6
12 |HRA0801700A3 |FHH4EIZE HO{& CONNECTING ROD BEARING 6




- 58 -

A32_002

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

LEVER, LOCKER

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-59 -

A32—002 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR 5 LEVER, LOCKER
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
a¥|  BEHS z g = +2| 7Y 4] 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRDO0401100B2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
1 |HRDO401100A2 |541,A1417, 27 Y4=x8 SHAFTA'SSY.ROCKERARM 1
1 |HRD0401100C2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
2 |HRA0401200A4 |412ALLMZEE(A) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 1
3 |HRA0401300A4 |MZEE(B) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 2
4 [HRAO0401400A4 |414ALLAZY(EHY) SPRING,COMPRESSION 2
5 |HRDO0401500A3 |542,A1417,27{&= SHAFT,ROCKERLEVER 1
5 |HRD0401500B3 |[ZH&A= SHAFT, ROCKER LEVER 1
6 |HRA0401600B4 |Z2H LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600C4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600A4 |416,ALLEHY LEVER,ROCKER 6
7 | AF02110000E4 S =5 R LA} SCREW,RKRLEVERADJUSTING 6
8 |HH05280000A4 418,ALLHE NUT,VALVEADJUSTING 6
9 126921-080102 419,ALL,STOPSCREW SCREW,SLOTTEDSET 1
10 [22242-000190 =g AEl9 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 19) 2 D19
11 |HRA0401800A4 |421ALLMESEE STUD 3
12 122117-120000 422 ALL2IA12 WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 3 [M12
13 [HA03180000B4 423 ALL4HE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3




-60 -

A33_006

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Year/Month

2022-12-16

5
25

>

e




- 61 -

A33—006 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=t HEHs =9 249 g 4 H|2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00003158B Hi 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EXHAUST MANIFOLD(DPF) 1
1 |EA00003158A Hi 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EXHAUST MANIFOLD(DPF) 1
2 |HRDO0600200A3 |HHZ|OHLEE 7123 GASKET EXHAUSTMANIFOLD 1 |T0.6(T0.3X2)
3 [2621D-080552 MEEE BOLT 2
4 [2636A-080002 |SZLEUXHE NUT 2
5 12610D-080552 FLUEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4
6 |23871-020000 | E O] Z2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 |PT1/4




- 62 -

A35 002 Year/Month

A1700N4-ETR_5 IDLE GEAR
(AB00324) 2022-12-16

TR e i
;. o *-' .:_‘;.-_
:t.' I | Ty,
L s L] H T

A §Rnd 3
L', o u_\_‘__ ) i.:-.‘?l

K- " - b 3
3 e - -
L v L]
LA .




- 63 -

A35—002 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 IDLE GEAR
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO700600A3 |OO|E7|0{ =3t GEAR,IDLER 1
2 |HRA0700601A9 |O}O|E7|0f 1
3 |HHO08120000A4 |2 A[(O}0]=7]0) BUSH 1
4 |EA00000848B Ol0|E7|01% SHAFT, IDLER 1 |NONE
5 122217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 2 | M8
6 |HRUO700700A4 |EE(OI0|E7|0{%) BOLT,IDLESHAFT 2




- 64 -

A36—002 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 COVER, FRONT GEAR

(AB00324) 2022-12-16
4




- 65 -

A36_002

Year/Month
ATTOONAETR S COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
S EETE z g z g s Bl 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO20010DE2 |Z&HX|(7|0{AH O|2) PLATE, GEAR COVER 1 117.2
2 |24311-000160 O- P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
3 [26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 | M8X1.25X16
4 |HMO02380000A4 |290ALLAMEE STUD 5 |M8X1.25X30
5 126716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 |M8xP1.25
6 |EA00006686A 7| O{ A O] & GEAR CASE 1
7 |HRC0200402B4 LUH(G) OIL SEAL (G) 1 |D55 X 72 X1
8 |HC01230000C4 |#H COVER ACCESSORYDRIVE 2 |T45
9 [HA02110000B4 T|0{AH Ol A HH FtAZM GASKET,ACCDRIVECOVER 2 |T05
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M8XP1.25X16
11 {23414-080000 320,ALL,I{Z8 WASHER, PLAIN (8) 1 |M8
12 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEZE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 1 |M8X1.25X22
13 [26106-080902 326 ALLSZUEZUREE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
14 [26106-080852 327, ALLE MK 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 7 |M8X1.25X85
15 |26106-080602 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8XP1.25X60
16 |26106-080502 328ALLRZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X50




- 66 -

A38_004

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 67 -

A38_004

Year/Month
AT700N4-ETR_S GAUGE, OIL LEVEL
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0006257A a4/8s DIPSTICK 1

2 | EA00004584A

70| E(H#3)

TUBE, OIL GAUGE




- 68 -

A39_001

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

OIL FILLER CAP

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 69 -

A39_001

Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 OIL FILLER CAP
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
Fll HEEHs =3 =49 2 4 H| 0
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HC03470000B4 @97 CAP,FILTER 1
2 [24311-000320 oz (PH) O-RING, DYNAMIC (432) 1




- 70 -

A40_003

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




=71 -
A4O—003 Year/Month
ATTOONAETR S LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [HKO03530000A4 2 ZE BRACKET,LIFTING 1 |T45
1 |HK03530000B4 g ZE BRACKET,LIFTING 1 |T45
2 |26106-080162 EUX|ZEsX16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16




72 -

A42—003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR 5 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
2




- 73 -

A42—003 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004194A A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
1 |EA00004194B A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
2 [26216-120302 STUD STUDBOLT 1
3 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 IM12
4 |26716-120002 295 ALLSZIHE HEXA NUT295 1 [M12X1.75




- 74 -

A43_001

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

DPF SUPPORT OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 75 -

A43—001 Year/Month
AT7OONA-ETR 5 DPF SUPPORT OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EA00003192C

DPFF 222t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

1 |[EAO00003192B

=
DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

2 |26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 76 -

A44_003

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

DPF MOUNTING OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-77 -

A44—003 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETR 5 DPF MOUNTING OPTION
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrmy) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00003163B DPF AL E(A) DPF SUPPORT(A) 1
1 |EAO0003163A DPF AL E(A) DPF SUPPORT(A) 1
2 |2636A-080002 FLEUXHE NUT 8
3 12621D-080252 HEEE BOLT 8
4 [EAO0005692A 7kAZU(DPF IN) GASKET(DPF IN) 2
5 |26106-080202 SZLUZUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 |M8XP1.25X20
6 |EA00003162B DPF A X E(B) DPF SUPPORT(B) 1
6 |EA00003162C DPF A X E(B) DPF SUPPORT(B) 1
7 126106-100302 FLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 3 |M10XP1.5X30
8 [26106-080252 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X25




- 78 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

DPF

A45_011

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)




- 79 -

A45—01 1 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR_5 DPF
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=¥ FEH= R =4 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0006091A DPFEZH(5.66_TF) DPF ASS'Y(5.66_EXPORT) 1
2 |EA00003291A Kp Ml A DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR 1
3" TEAD0003288A Ko S K EISEERBENTIAL BRESSURE SENSER ]
2 TEACOD03287A XSrMq S KA EISEER:NTIAL BRESSURE SENSER ]
5 |EAOO005845A 2 &4l M (DARTS) TEMP SENSOR(DARTS) 2
6 |EA00005846A KFHMl A (18kPa) DIFF PRESSURE SENSOR(18KPA) 1
7 |EA00005872A MM SAD HOSE D, DIFF. PRESS SENSOR 1
8 |EA00005871A KM SAC HOSE C, DIFF. SENSOR 1
9 |EA00005867B KF MM E 2 21 (NA) DIFF. SENSOR BRACKET(NA) 1
9 |EA00005867A KF MM E 2 21 (NA) DIFF. SENSOR BRACKET(NA) 1
10 | EAO0005886B ATH O A (KFREMIAT SPACER(DIFF. SENSOR) 2
10 [ EAOO005886A ATH O A (KF R MIAT SPACER(DIFF. SENSOR) 2
11 [26367-060002 EHXNHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 2 |M6XP1.0




- 80 -

A48_006

A1700N4-ETR_5
(AB00324)

V-BELT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 81 -

A48_006

Year/Month
A1700N4-ETR 5 V-BELT
(AB00324) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EAOOO05549A V-H# E RPF-L A40 V-BELT(A40) 1




